
Decision Visa Type/Refusal Reason(s)

Approved Join Spouse

Approved Join Parent

Approved Join Parent

Approved Join Parent

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Study

Refused ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the 

application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as 

displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie

OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a 

specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied 

the visa officer that such conditions would be observed.

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Study

Approved Reside

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved EUTR APPLICANT

33045462

33052762

33053312

33039902

33045112

33045292

33034452

33034522

33036542

33033062

33033152

33033222

33020652

33020732

33023452

33013712

33020422

33020632

33004722

33005182

33009942

32991462

33000472

33004532

32982182

32982722

32991082

32976362

32981222

32981772

32951322

32963872

32965662

32907852

32907862

32950492

32762582

32804872

32842762

31268952

32761982

32762362

31140442

31140912

31141032
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Approved Study

Approved Study

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Study

Approved Study

Approved Join Spouse

Approved Join Parent

Approved Study

Approved Join Parent

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Reside

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Reside

Approved Reside

Approved Reside

Approved Reside

Approved Reside

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Join Spouse

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Reside

Approved Reside

Approved Reside

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Atypical worker

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)33097862

33092282

33096222

33096292

33087432

33088772

33091972

33086252

33087062

33087262

33084232

33085972

33086012

33083842

33083882

33083972

33083382

33083492

33083582

33081892

33082922

33083182

33072952

33073862

33081552

33071672

33072312

33072882

33065502

33067152

33071152

33061072

33061452

33062792

33058622

33059842

33059942

33055982

33056062

33056172



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 08/01/2018 to 14/01/2018

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Refused F:- Finances:- evidence provided is deemed insufficient or 

incomplete - it is noted that there have been recent lump sum 

lodgements made to applicant's bank account. Please note, a 

six month bank statement must be provided and the source of 

all lump sum lodgements explained.

ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the 

application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as 

displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie. Evidence of 

sponsor's employment in the form of a letter from their employer 

should also be submitted.

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a 

specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied 

the visa officer that such conditions would be observed.

Approved EUTR APPLICANT

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Refused ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the 

application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as 

displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie

INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied.  Hotel confirmation submitted has been cancelled by 

applicant.

INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. Following checks conducted by this office the visa 

officer is not satisfied that the employment details provided by 

the applicant are bona fide.

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a 

specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied 

the visa officer that such conditions would be observed.

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)33119682

33117352

33118232

33119482

33111512

33111752

33112162

33110742

33111042

33111102

33102512

33102742

33104412

33101802

33101902

33102032

33101572

33101722

33101792

33101172

33101492



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 08/01/2018 to 14/01/2018

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

33128162

33128172

33131192

33127972

33128072

33128102

33127862

33127932

33127962

33127802

33127832

33127842

33127722

33127752

33127772

33127662

33127682

33127702

33127412

33127552

33127622

33127212

33127332

33127372

33127042

33127102

33127162

33126882

33126902

33126952

33126722

33126802

33126842

33126122

33126482

33126522

33125722

33125762

33125972

33125652

33125682

33125692

33125532

33125602

33125622

33125342

33125442

33125502

33123132

33125242

33125302

33121902

33122952



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 08/01/2018 to 14/01/2018

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Study

Approved Business 

Approved Reside

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Reside

Approved Reside

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Study (Phd)

Approved Business 

Approved Reside

Approved Reside

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Refused INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. Following checks conducted by this office the visa 

officer is not satisfied that the employment details provided for 

the applicant's sponsor are bona fide.

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Reside

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Reside

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Reside

33147832

33147872

33147052

33147482

33147772

33146992

33147002

33147032

33146752

33146812

33146952

33143152

33143292

33146622

33140882

33140902

33140992

33139352

33139742

33140562

33139092

33139102

33139212

33134712

33135442

33138992

33134492

33134552

33134642

33133882

33134052

33134392

33132942

33133132

33133302

33132332

33132522

33132822

33132052

33132142

33132252

33131962

33131992

33132002

33131752

33131822

33131912

33131352

33131422

33131562



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 08/01/2018 to 14/01/2018

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Research

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Join Parent

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Refused ID:- Authenticity of documents

INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. Following checks conducted by this office the visa 

officer is not satisfied that the employment details provided for 

the applicant's sponsor are bona fide.

Approved Research

Approved Join Spouse

Approved Join Parent

Approved Research

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Reside

Approved Business 

Approved Reside

Approved Business 

Approved Reside

Refused ID:- Authenticity of documents

INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. Following checks conducted by this office the visa 

officer is not satisfied that the employment details provided by 

the applicant are bona fide.

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a 

specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied 

the visa officer that such conditions would be observed.

Approved Reside

Approved Reside

Approved Business 

Approved Join Spouse

Approved Employment

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Study

Approved Business 

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 33252002

33205472

33221802

33230132

33194092

33194572

33204742

33189702

33193612

33193632

33184342

33184632

33189482

33183532

33183662

33184092

33182332

33183182

33183252

33172962

33174032

33175642

33165352

33167152

33169022

33160962

33160992

33161122

33156462

33159902

33160202

33155702

33155782

33156282

33154482

33155242

33155672

33150372



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 08/01/2018 to 14/01/2018

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Approved Business 

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

33093222

33101182

33112742

33147732

33173972

33183122

33199112

33183632

33184002

33196732

33229632

33254662

33204782

33205252

33214972

33196922

33196992


