Decisions for period from 08/01/2018 to 14/01/2018

Application	Decision	Visa Type/Refusal Reason(s)
31140442	Approved	Join Spouse
31140912	Approved	Join Parent
31141032	Approved	Join Parent
31268952	Approved	Join Parent
32761982	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32762362	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32762582	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32804872	Approved	Study
32842762	Refused	ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the
		application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as
		displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie
		OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a
		specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied
		the visa officer that such conditions would be observed.
32907852	Approved	Study
32907862	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32950492	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32951322	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32963872	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32965662	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32976362	Approved	Business
32981222	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32981772	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32982182	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32982722	Approved	Study
32991082	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32991462	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33000472	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33004532	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33004722	Approved	Study
33005182	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33009942	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33013712	Approved	Study
33020422	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33020632	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33020652	Approved	Business
33020732	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33023452	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33033062	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33033152	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33033222	Approved	Business
33034452	Approved	Study
33034522	Approved	Reside
33036542	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33039902	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33045112	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33045292	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33045462	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33052762	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33053312	Approved	EUTR APPLICANT
33033312	Thhinken	

Decisions for period from 08/01/2018 to 14/01/2018

33055982	Approved	Study
33056062	Approved	Study
33056172	Approved	Study
33058622	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33059842	Approved	Study
33059942	Approved	Study
33061072	Approved	Join Spouse
33061452	Approved	Join Parent
33062792	Approved	Study
33065502	Approved	Join Parent
33067152	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33071152	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33071672	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33072312	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33072882	Approved	Reside
33072952	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33073862	Approved	Business
33081552	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33081892	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33082922	Approved	Reside
33083182	Approved	Reside
33083382	Approved	Reside
33083492	Approved	Reside
33083582	Approved	Reside
33083842	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33083882	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33083972	Approved	Study
33084232	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33085972	Approved	Join Spouse
33086012	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33086252	Approved	Business
33087062	Approved	Reside
33087262	Approved	Reside
33087432	Approved	Reside
33088772	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33091972	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33092282	Approved	Business
33096222	Approved	Atypical worker
33096292	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33097862	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)

Decisions for period from 08/01/2018 to 14/01/2018

33101172	Refused	 F:- Finances:- evidence provided is deemed insufficient or incomplete - it is noted that there have been recent lump sum lodgements made to applicant's bank account. Please note, a six month bank statement must be provided and the source of all lump sum lodgements explained. ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie. Evidence of sponsor's employment in the form of a letter from their employer should also be submitted. OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the visa officer that such conditions would be observed.
33101492	Approved	
33101572	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33101722	Approved	Business
33101792 33101802	Approved Approved	Business Business
33101902		Visit (Family / Friend)
33102032	Approved Refused	ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the
		application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information supplied. Hotel confirmation submitted has been cancelled by applicant. INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information supplied. Following checks conducted by this office the visa officer is not satisfied that the employment details provided by the applicant are bona fide. OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the visa officer that such conditions would be observed.
33102512	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33102742	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33104412	Approved	Business
33110742	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33111042	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33111102	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33111512	Approved	Business
33111752	Approved	Business
33112162 33117352	Approved	Study Visit (Tourist)
33117352	Approved	Business
	Approved	
33119482	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33119682	Approved	Visit (Tourist)

Decisions for period from 08/01/2018 to 14/01/2018

Approved	Visit (Tourist)
	Visit (Family / Friend)
	Business
	Visit (Family / Friend)
	Visit (Family / Friend)
	Visit (Tourist)
Approved	Visit (Tourist)
Approved	Business
Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
Approved	Visit (Tourist)
Approved	Visit (Tourist)
Approved	Visit (Tourist)
Approved	Study
Approved	Visit (Tourist)
	Visit (Tourist)
Approved	Business
Approved	Visit (Tourist)
Approved	Visit (Tourist)
Approved Approved	Visit (Tourist) Visit (Tourist)
	ApprovedAp

Decisions for period from 08/01/2018 to 14/01/2018

33131352	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33131422	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33131562	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33131752	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33131822	Approved	Business
33131912	Approved	Business
33131962	Approved	Business
33131992	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33132002	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33132052	Approved	Business
33132142	Approved	Business
33132252	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33132332	Approved	Study
33132522	Approved	Business
33132822	Approved	Reside
33132942	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33133132	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33133302	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33133882	Approved	Reside
33134052	Approved	Reside
33134392	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33134492	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33134552	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33134642	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33134712	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33135442	Approved	Study (Phd)
33138992	Approved	Business
33139092	Approved	Reside
33139102	Approved	Reside
33139212	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33139352	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33139742	Refused	INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information
00100712	Rondood	supplied. Following checks conducted by this office the visa
		officer is not satisfied that the employment details provided for
		the applicant's sponsor are bona fide.
33140562	Approved	Study
33140882	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33140902	Approved	Reside
33140992	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33143152	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33143292	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33146622	Approved	Business
33146752	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33146812	Approved	Business
33146952	Approved	Conference / Event
33146992	Approved	Business
33147002	Approved	Business
	Approved	
33147032		Business Visit (Family / Friend)
33147052 33147482	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend) Visit (Family / Friend)
33147482	Approved Approved	Reside
	Approved	
33147832	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)

Decisions for period from 08/01/2018 to 14/01/2018

00/50050		
33150372	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33154482	Approved	Business
33155242	Approved	Research
33155672	Approved	Business
33155702	Approved	Business
33155782	Approved	Business
33156282	Approved	Join Parent
33156462	Approved	Business
33159902	Approved	Business
33160202	Refused	ID:- Authenticity of documents
		INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information
		supplied. Following checks conducted by this office the visa
		officer is not satisfied that the employment details provided for
		the applicant's sponsor are bona fide.
33160962	Approved	Research
33160992	Approved	Join Spouse
33161122	Approved	Join Parent
33165352	Approved	Research
33167152	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33169022	Approved	Business
33172962	Approved	Business
33174032	Approved	Business
33175642	Approved	Reside
33182332	Approved	Business
33183182	Approved	Reside
33183252	Approved	Business
33183532	Approved	Reside
33183662	Refused	ID:- Authenticity of documents
		INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information
		supplied. Following checks conducted by this office the visa
		officer is not satisfied that the employment details provided by
		the applicant are bona fide.
		OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been
		deemed sufficient
		OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a
		specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied
		the visa officer that such conditions would be observed.
33184092	Approved	Reside
33184342	Approved	Reside
33184632	Approved	Business
33189482	Approved	Join Spouse
33189702	Approved	Employment
33193612	Approved	Business
33193632	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33194092	Approved	Study
33194572	Approved	Business
33204742	Approved	Conference / Event
33205472	Approved	Business
33221802	Approved	Business
33230132	Approved	Business
33252002	Approved	Business
-		

Decisions for period from 08/01/2018 to 14/01/2018

33093222	Approved	Business
33101182	Approved	Conference / Event
33112742	Approved	Business
33147732	Approved	Business
33173972	Approved	Business
33183122	Approved	Business
33183632	Approved	Business
33184002	Approved	Business
33196732	Approved	Business
33196922	Approved	Business
33196992	Approved	Business
33199112	Approved	Business
33204782	Approved	Business
33205252	Approved	Business
33214972	Approved	Business
33229632	Approved	Business
33254662	Approved	Business